

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

23-24204

#### Date response sent

29/08/23

# Subject

Clinical Systems Tools

## Details of enquiry

please can you provide me with the following information -

- 1. What are you currently using to manage patient flow at the Trust (manage the patient journey from entry to discharge)
- 2. What is the contract end date of the above system?
- 3. What was the contract value for the above system?
- 4. Are you planning on going out to tender, or review alternative systems within the next 12 months?
- 5. Are you currently using an electronic bed management system at the Trust?
- 6. What is the contract end date of the above system?
- 7. What was the contract value for the above system?
- 8. Are you planning on going out to tender, or review alternative systems within the next 12 months?
- Do you currently have, or are you feeding into a CDR (Central Data Repository) or Shared Care Record?
- 10. If so, what is it called?
- 11. If no, are you planning to in the next 12 months?

## Response sent

- 1. What are you currently using to manage patient flow at the Trust (manage the patient journey from entry to discharge)
  - Carenotes
- 2. What is the contract end date of the above system? 30/07/24
- 3. What was the contract value for the above system? £519.639.43
- 4. Are you planning on going out to tender, or review alternative systems within the next 12 months?
  No.
- 5. Are you currently using an electronic bed management system at the Trust? N/A (Not applicable), we do not offer outpatient services
- 6. What was the contract value for the above system? N/A
- 7. Are you planning on going out to tender, or review alternative systems within the next 12 months?

#### N/A

8. Do you currently have, or are you feeding into a CDR (Central Data Repository) or Shared Care Record?
Yes

9. If so, what is it called?
Health Information Exchange (HIE)

10. If no, are you planning to in the next 12 months? N/A